Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

186-20-000364-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite

Installation Permit - Residential - New

820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103

503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303

health@co.clatsop.or.us

Website:
https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publicheaIth/page/onsite-septic-system-pr
ogram
-Date Certificate Issued: 12/31/2020
ork Description: Construction/Installation; standard
Applicant: Russ Hanson Primary Contractor: Vinson Brothers
Address: 3505 NW 129th Street Installer License: 36845
Vancouver WA 98685 Address: 92740 Knappa Dock Road
Phone: 360-600-6007 Astoria OR 97103
Email: russhanson1@msn.com Phone: (503) 458-6561
Email: vbe.dennis@gmail.com
Owner: Hurtco LLC Property Address: 40890 Crest View Ln, Astoria, OR
Address: 1212 SE 181st Ave 97103
Vancouver WA 98683
Parcel: 80823AA00305 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 08 Section: 23AA
Lot Size: 2.18 acres Water Supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: RA-2 City/County/UGB: County
Land Use Approval: yes
Category of Construction: Single Family Dwelling
L Existing Proposed
Use of Structure: N/A 4 bedroom
Number of Bedrooms: N/A 4
System Specifications
Type: Standard
Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd. Proposed Flow: 450 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal.  Min Dosing Tank Volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Standard  System Distribution Type: Serial
Drainfield Sizing: 300 linear ft.  Distribution Method: Serial
Media Type: Rock/Pipe  Media Depth: N/A
Trench Length: 300 linear ft.  Rock Above Pipe: 2in.
Total Rock Depth: 12in. Rock Below Pipe: 6in.
Max Depth: 24 in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: 8 ft.
Min Depth: 12in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: N/A
Special Requirements
Not Applicable  Groundwater Depth: N/A

Groundwater Type:

1/4/21: 8:21:45AM

Page 1 of 2
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Septic Permit 186-20-000364-PRMT

Page 2 of 2

Date Certificate Issued: 12/31/2020
Work Description: Construction/Installation; standard

Conditions of Approval

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.66 and Oregon Administrative Rules 340-71, this Certificate is issued as
evidence of satisfactory completion and installation of components as described in the permit at the location identified.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely affect
the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock,
covering of the area with asphait or concrete, filling, cutting or other soil modification activities.

This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public health hazard
or pollute public waters.

Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days after issuance
of this Certification of Satisfactory Completion.

Clatsop County Public Health recommends that the owner inspect the septic tank every 3 years and pump it when
necessary.

L Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

System Inspection:  No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice: No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071:

Comments: N/A

June Hemingway REHS

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG..T'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Nofification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may oblain copies
of the rules by calling the center, (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

No

1/4/21: 8:21:45AM Page 2 of 2 ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



For Official Use Laly/Date Received:

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Septic ID: 186-20-000364-PRMT
Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The Department
(or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official notice date, unless
the Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt and acceptance of this
completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection.
Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms
that are determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Twnshp: 8 Range: 08 Sect: 23AA

Name: Hurtco LLC Lot: 00305

Property 40890 Crest View LN, Astoria, OR 97103
Address:

SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:

. Water tight
A. Tanks/Pumps System Type: verification*
Tanks(1) {Volume: La - Compartments: \ Manufacturer: \(_)‘ _\ Date:\l—??: -
Tanks(2) |Volume: - Compartments: Manufacturer: Date:
Pump(s} [HP: lModeI/Manuf. Float(s)Type(1): Model/Manuf.
Float(s)Type(2): ModeliManuf,
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) Yes-)< No Diameter: '—1 ‘¢ |ASTMiOther: ‘gz}"zgi Length: r)_\\,
Pressure Transport Plpe [Yes No Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:
C. Secondary Treatment Unit;
Sand Filter** |Yes No Type: [Conlainer Dimensions:
Underdrain pipe |Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:
Manifold piping |Diameter; ASTM#/Other: Length::
Internal Pump [HP: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(1) {Type: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(2) | Type: - |Model/Manufacturer
ATT |Yes ,No ,Model:
Certified Maint. |Provider Name:
Operation and Maint. |Contract Received? [Yes lNo l
D. Drainfield Media
- — ,
Type (Gravel, Pipe or allernative?) Q <o c&\\\){ . . zt‘/ ! 7
Distribution Box |YéS  [No
Drop Box YesX No
Distribution Pipe [Yes_ [No Diameter: g ]ASTM#/Other: Loy C/als'()j{l@m;'uf?z/y'p_eég/w-”mfm
- - O] TTIoTic Health
. L ~
Comment ‘30 Ot \\i}\ - ‘Z/L‘ On-Site “'/ocfp \’l'/?t’p!- P.regram
Approved By (]'dg' MANG LCLF
i I R,

) . . 'mit No.
"All Tanks(s) were losted for waler-lightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340—073-0‘%2;'@ S .
“"Altach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand € 13-

Application ID: 186-20-000364-PRMT, Owner Name;Hurtco LLC 1




SECTION 3 - As Built Plan
AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
system. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, slreams, etc.

SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required)

f this document is correct and that the construclion of this system was in accordance with
OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

| cetify that the information provided on bolh pages o
the permit and the rules regulating the construclion of onsite waslewater treatment systems (

Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer w/Certifications: [Print Name: \’ B
AANC oy AL el
Licensed Installer: |[Yes , [No License#: - - Cerlificationi: ¢
| (o8NS RE 746
Owner/ Certified  [Signature: Dale: Phone#;
Installer: =~ A 5 -GNy 1803100z o
SECTION 5 - Office Use Only: Installer/Owner
Yes No Date: (Permittee) [yes No Dale:
Notice Accepted Notified:
If No, Reason for Non
Acceptance: .
Clatsop-Cowts-Department
of Public Health
Comment: .
UN-d1te Waste Water Program
Approved By T Ang O
PermitNo TS o Y-

Application ID: 186-20-000364-PRMT, Owner Name:Hurtco LLC Date %\




Septic Permit

Installation Permit - Residential - New
186-20-000364-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite
820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
health@co.clatsop.or.us
Website:
https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/p
age/onsite-septic-system-program

Date issued: 12/1/20

Work description: Construction/Installation; standard

Expiration date: 12/1/21

Applicant: Russ Hanson Primary contractor: Vinson Brothers
Address: 3505 NW 129th Street Installer License: 36845
Vancouver WA 98685 Address: 92740 Knappa Dock Road

Phone: 360-600-6007 Astoria OR 97103
Email: russhanson1@msn.com Phone: (503) 458-6561

Email: vbc.dennis@gmail.com
Business License: N/A
Owner: Hurtco LLC Property address: 40890 Crest View Ln, Astoria, OR
Address: 1212 SE 181st Ave 97103

Vancouver WA 98683

Parcel: 80823AA00305 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 08 Section: 23AA
Lot size: 2.18 acres Water supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: RA-2 City/County/UGB: County
Land use approval: yes County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Construction Permit - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: N/A
Comments: N/A
Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling

Existing Proposed
Use of structure: N/A 4 bedroom
Number of bedrooms: ‘N/A 4
System Specifications
Type: Standard ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 450 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Standard System distribution Ttpe: Serial
Drainfield sizing: 300 linear ft. Distribution method: Serial
Media type: Rock/Pipe Media depth: N/A
Trench length: 300 linear ft. Rock above pipe: 2in.
Total rock depth: 12in. Rock below pipe: 6 in.
Max depth: 24 in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: 8 ft.
Min depth: 12in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A
Special Requirements
Stake out required: No
Groundwater type: Not Applicable Groundwater depth: N/A

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification

Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

12/1/20: 2:06:52PM

Page 1 of 2

ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Permit 186-20-000364-FKMT Page 2 of 2

Conditions of approval

Have a copy of the approved plot plan and permit on site during construction and for all inspections. Submit a
complete As-Built and Materials list form prior to final inspection on all construction-installation permits.

Modifications to the approved plan or proposed use need to be approved prior to installation. A
construction-installation permit is valid for one year from the date of issuance.

All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes
in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Install with dry soil conditions.

Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

All roof drains must be directed away from the system area.

Meet all required setbacks.

A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed
system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior
to requesting a final inspection.

Michael McNickle Public Health Director 12/1/20

12/1/20: 2:06:52PM Page 2 of 2 ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Clatsop County
Onsite Septic System Program

820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 ey Q(\
Astoria, Oregon 97103 RECEIV ED

:‘i\ Y- 200003 Y Phone 503 325-9302

www.co.clatsop.or.us

A WS
vov 23 2020 U Sy

CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC H%L’T%

\')\Qw

Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System

&

A. Property Owner Information
. 4 - .
fLinss  Hanson 385 U 1 1% Vervomiee, .. 79¢2s 3Ee-foo-Ee0)
Name Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State, Zip) Phone Number

B. Legal Property Description
¥  _o¥ 23 M 00398 foon ey Z./¥

Township Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number K/\c?eag?mt Size
v/

é //,é g { .
/[county \[\{‘\\Won Name Lot Block

Property Address: 40 g 70 /i,;[cr/ /m‘,\. //OL\C /[fg éz'.:/x Oregom 7 U3

(Street, City, State, Zip) v

Directions to Property

a\d adldesr was: 4269%- 90y ;Yvy otion Rd y Qrdaniy

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility Proposed Facility Water Supply
O Single Family Residence ¥’Single Family Residence O Public_{4x LZWP
b’ Na‘r’ne '
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms O Private

Well, Spring, Shared
O Other 0 Other

O Site Evaluation O Renewal Permit O Authorization Notice for:
‘g Construction O Existing System Evaluation [J Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
O Permit Repair O Permit Transfer [ Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
O Major O Permit Reinstatement [ Mobile Home or House
O Minor 00 Compliance Record Review [ The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
O Alteration Permit O Personal Hardship
[ Major [0 Temporary Housing
O Minor ' [ Other-Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signature | certify that the information | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents
permission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application

(P’ - Alan / // Z/v/'/o

Signature’ Date
f‘ﬂ“dt// ﬁ/“‘%“’\ 380~ oo {s07 /SchavSon L@ pngmco~
Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly) Applicant’s Phone Applicant’s E-Mail Address

268 W 29Y e, W FIGE S

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Applicant is the OO0 Owner O Authorized Representative O Licensed Septic Installer

O Authorization Attached I’/"I/\—QJIA Bro ﬂﬁ'% b {:-119;4' 2 62? [(T

Installers Name




L .Land Use Compatibility Staten. . RECEIVED

[ COMPLETED BY APPLICANT B X -R-ROK . NS AUGC 75 7m0 ]

1. Property Owner Name(s): _ /- Sz /40 1LC CLATSOP 6. Py i HEALTH
Mailing Address: |21 7. 5 IP(?! AvE VANecouwvEE WA ?VDAQU 3
Telephone 1:_360 = 40 o - 6op ] Telephone 2 K020 - N D26 Y

Email Address__ RIS Hamsons L/ pasn . con

2. ApplicantName:__Kiass  HA~se~s
Mailing Address:_ 3 §6 57~ /2—?7—# S7.  VAncewv ER wa  IPsrs”

Telephone 1: Zé 0-606-606671 Telephone 2
Email Address_ RUSSHAR o2 1 (2D msn.co i,

3. Property Information: .
Situs Address: 12692 — 9270 VY STATTor~ RD . AslolPTA oL 7))o 3

Township 8 N Range Lo Section Z 5 Taxlot JoP?2 2 AAco 3o

Subdivision Name (if applicable):

4. Proposed Development:
[W.single Family Dwelling [ ] Accessory Structure [1 other

5. Permit or Approval Requested:
Construction or Installation Permit: @_New Construction ] Repair [] Alteration
Authorization for Replacement of:  [_] Dwelling [[] Bedroom Addition

[ other:
z2mcul — 08 -84-20 #L0 Podmed
L COMPLETED BY COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL PERMIT #: PAYMENT ID:
Q AO-0005 2 q
1. Property Zoning 1 ﬂ “)k. Property Zoning 2 Overlays
9.8
2. Minimum Parcel Size 2 Q0 Actual Parcel Size E] LOR needed LOR Permit #

3. Thefacility is located:  [_] inside City Limits [ Jinside a UGB /qomside UGB (county jurisdiction)
4. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable land use requirements: /@/ Yes [ INo

5. Compliance is based on:

a. Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements. Citation: 3- & Q) L‘\'
b.” [[] Conditional Approval — Findings and citation attached or a copy of the applicable land use decision s attached,

c. [JMeasure 49 Waiver — DLCD Approval Number:

Comments: O N\ & %\N\O{\C —COJY\\\\ W A-UDCA(\ N
== J =)

Planning Official SignatureQ/Q/Q(\M, @—&QA/Y\)Q-) pate __ (VK- 3 q‘ R0
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Receipt Number: 454723

Receipt Date: 12/1/20

https://iwww.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progran
Worksite address: 40890 Crest View LN, Astoria, OR 97103
Parcel: 80823AA00305

Transaction Receipt
Record ID: 186-20-000364-PRMT

IVR Number: 186012092645

Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
health@co.clatsop.or.us

. Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date
12/1/20 1.00 Ea Install - Standard subsurface - by 81-7203 $1,091.00 $1,091.00
gallons per day
12/1/20 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
12/1/20 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $100.00 $100.00
Payment Method: Check number: Payer: Russ Hanson Payment Amount: $1,200.00
cashiers check
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $1,200.00
Printed: 12/1/20 10:47 am Page 1 of 1 FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr



A CEy VED

i

AGENCY REVIEW & APPROVAL FORM
Information on this form must be filled out and signed by approving agén

,’\
“T19 gy

QQ fof
UL by,
1. JOBE:SITE INFORMATION (To be completed by applicant/owner/agent.):
Job Site Address: ﬁ Zé L - 7270( Ty STATFow ﬂD . city_ ASTORTA
owner: _HURTco Lic Phone: 3 66— 600 -0t

Address: [2J2.  $E ‘[Q)/(I AVE UAmouwVER wA (86D Emai Ruistirns  sE Q) trsn, Co ten
Agent: | !

Proposed Development/Construction: ’/\/( i) [) fP;H . \\\ h(‘\\"m

2. ONSITE WASTEWATER OR LOCAL SEWER DISTRICT:

oo 7 KN 0 RW s L3 o OB T3 MBS
Permit Needed:), Yes ] {;\1\ Site Approved:  Yes K] No[]

Agency Slgnature S, S Date: \Q \ G ) 2%
Remarks: Q)S{\s\m k}& S / AT ‘m\@(&m ()«»&rm ookl AR Qu e A0

3. WATER DISTRICT OR PROOF OF WATER RIGHTS FROM WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Gallons per minute:

Agency Signature;

Remarks: gnk'SiS TR

ﬁtle:DAC— Date: 52/ Z"?/ 2—020

[
Water Resources Dept, 725 Summer St NE Suite 202, Salem, OR 37301 Phone: (503} 986-0900 Fax (503) 986-0904
Water Master (Local Office) 4000 Blimp Blvd Ste 400 Tillamook, OR Phone (503) 815-1967 Fax (50) 815-1968

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FIRE DISTRICT ACCESS AND WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS: »
A i S S AR

Water/Fire Flow: F/ ? "{ & fi"o’b/l Number of Hydrants: / Hydrant Location(s): A C o i

< : AR -
Agency Signature: //d /-/’4:""’“""""'/ Tite: S~z e (’/jwf/ Date: SfA’ “”://‘Z &
Remarks:

Contact the local RFPD having jurisdiction.

5. MANUFACTURED MOBILE H LACEMENT -----CLATSOP COUNTY ASSESSMEN

Agency Signature:

Remarks: )&

Clatsop County Asses;m‘émh(‘l‘axation, 820 Exchange St Suite 210, Astoria, OR 97103 Phone: (503) 325-8522 FAX (503) 338-3638



Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

. . . . . ia, O 3
Residential Septic Site Evaluation o sang

Approval Fax: 503-325-9303

health@co.clatsop.or.us
186-20-000258-EVAL Website:
https://iwww.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth

/page/onsite-septic-system-program

ate issued: 10/05/2020 : : | (
pplication status: Site Evaluation Approved !
ork description: Site Evaluation; SFD ‘ ’ x

Applicant: Russ Hanson Primary contractor: SEE PROPERTY OWNER
Address: 3505 NW 129th St INFORMATION
Vancouver WA 98685 Owner (Property): OWNER

Phone: 360-600-6007

Email: russhanson1@msn.com

Owner: Hurtco LLC Property address: 92692 -92701 lvy Station Rd,

Address: 1212 SE 181st Ave Astoria, OR 97103

Vancouver WA 98683 '
I

Parcel: 80823AA00305 - Primary Township: 8 Range: 08 Section: 23AA
Lot size: 2.18 acres Water supply: Community Water Supply

Zoning: NA City/County/UGB: County

Proposed use of structure: ' 2 bedroom torn down being replaced with new 4 bedroom

Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling !

|§enéral Specifications

Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed gallons per day: 450 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
System Specifications | Initial System ' Replacement Area
System type: Standard Standard
System distribution type: Serial Serial
Distribution method: Serial Serial
Trench Specifications | Initial System ‘ Replacement Area
Trench linear feet: ' 300 linear ft. 300 linear ft.
Max depth: _ 24 in. ‘ 24 in.
Min depth: § 12in. 12in.
Special Requirements ‘ ' Initial System Replacement Area
Groundwater type: Not Applicable Not Applicable
Drainfield type: Standard Standard
Drainfield sizing: 300 linear ft/150 gal. 300 linear ft/150 gal.

| CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344,)

10/5/20:10:54:42AM Page 1 of 2 ONS_OnsiteEvaluation_pr



Septic Site Evaluation 186-20-000250-£VAL Page 2 of 2

Conditions of approval:

A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed system and a list
of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior to requesting a final
inspection.

The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer)

Install system in area shown on approved site plan . ;
Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area
All roof drains must be directed away from the system

All tanks must be tested for water‘tightness. 1

Meet all required setbacks i
The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent
All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or specifications without written
approval

Green 18-gauge tracer wire required from tank to drainfield.

Tank to have water-tight riser to ground surface. Twenty- inch minimum diameter if less than 36-in deep. Thirty-inch

minimum diameter if greater than 36-in deep. :

Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded on undisturbed earth.

Maximum length of individual trench is 150-feet

Minimum distance of undisturbed earth between trenches is 8-ft

'Serial distribution, each trench bottom to be level and on contour. Use Drop boxes.

Changes in technical rule requirements may not invalidate a site approval but may require changes in design or a different type
of system.

This site approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. This site approval is valid until the

approved system is constructed under a DEQ construction permit or unless the site is altered without approval from this office.
Alterations/excavations/lot line adjustments made to the site, or placement of wells or utilities, etc., may invalidate this approval

i

Michael McNickle Public Health Director 10/5/20

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
caples of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

10/5/20:10:54:42AM Page 2 of 2 ONS_OnsiteEvaluation_pr



SITE EVALUATION REPORT

Date: October 5, 2020
Dear Hurtco, LLC:

| evaluated the property referenced below to determine if an onsite wastewater disposal system that
complies with State of Oregon Rules could be located on the parcel. | approved this site for the
systems described in the “Approved System Specifications” section of the Field Worksheet. This
approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. The approval is valid
until the approved system is constructed under a Clatsop County construction permit or unless the
site is altered without approval from this office (excavation that could affect setbacks, placement of
wells or utilities, etc.). Alterations made to the site may invalidate this approval.

App. Name: Hurtco, LLC 1 Application: # 186-20-600258 County: Clatsop
RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for: Township/Range/Section: T 8N/ R 8W/ S 23a8Tax Lot#: 00305

If you believe the site evaluation is in error or that a variance from approval conditions is necessary,
please contact our office for more details.

A Construction/Installation permit is required before you construct your system. Please submit
the enclosed Construction/Installation permit application, accompanying attachments and fee
to apply for a permit. Please note that a construction permit is still required for each lot.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 503-338-3686.

Yours truly,

Mike McNickle, PhD, MPH, REHS
Environmental Health Supervisor
Clatsop County Public Health

Attachments: Field Worksheet

cc: Planning Department




i
i

!
App. Name: Hurtco, LLC  Application #: 186-20-0001258

FIELD WORKSHEET

County: Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Township/Range/Section: T 8N/ R 8W / S 23/ Tax Lot#: 00305

Commercial Facility: [] Yes [X] No Parcel Size: 2.18 acres.

APPROVED SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Design flow: 450 gpd ~ Max # of bdrms: 4

Initial System

Replacement System

X Standard [] Capping Fill [JATT
[[IBottomless Sand Filter

X Standard [] Capping Fill [ _]Bottomless Sand Filter
[CJATT [7] Other

Tank: [X] 1,000 gal. [7] 1,500 gal.
[] 2 compartment [_] Other

Tank: [X] 1,000 gal. []1,500 gal. [ ] 2 compartment [_] Other
(] effluent pump required [ Jeffluent filter required

Distribution Method: [ ] Equal [X]Serial

Distribution Method: [ ] Equal [X] Serial

Absorption Disposal
Facility: 300 linear. ft Facility: 600 sq. ft.

24 " Max Depth 12 Min Depth

Absorption Disposal
Facility: _300_linear. ft  Facility: 600 sq. ft.

24 " Max Depth 12 " Min Depth

Landscape Notes: Slope: 3-5%  Aspect: East to West

Additional Conditions of Approval

Groundwater Type: Test pit #1 = N/A

1. A complete site plan with scaled drawing indicating all needed measurements and components is required

before construction permit can be issued.

2. [Initial system must be installed in area of Test Pit # 1 on drawing.

W

disturbance of natural soil conditions.

Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.
4. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential

5. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground

surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.

6. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided.
7. Recommend licensed installer install all system components.

*Required prior to issuance of construction permit.




Clatsop County | HEGF"IVFFN

Onsite Septic System Program
¢ 820 Exchange Street, Suite 100
qj \\m QQ QQQZ\X Astoria, Oregon 97103 AUG 23 Zﬂ?{)
o 5 Phone 503 325-9302 CLATSOR G0, PUBLIG
7 www.co.clatsop.or.us i e

d) isa

Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System XY (—NSO
A. Property Owner Information
HUR®  LLC 212 SE IP/7T Ave YLRKEE 1605 93 F Proo
Name Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State, Zip) T Phone Number

B. Legal Property Description

A () 15 foP23 Apooros 666 3 2.1
Township Range ot Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number @9r Lot Size
CLATSG P (\7~?~Bﬂh-%g) Bl

County Subdivision Name Lot Block

Property Address: ?Zé ?Z - 7276 ( IUX 97A T—TO*) ZZD NSF/Z ﬂ‘rh o [l/) 7)102'

(Street, City, State, Zip)

Directions to Property Jj"’u 30 e _TUY GTRATFRA> 2N

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Exlstmg Facility Proposed Facility Water Supply
Fami y en a E~S|ngle Family Residence @ Public_oT ¢ KTt P
igr:\ 0‘&)7\ L’ Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms O Private
Well, Spring, Shared
0 Other O Other
D. Type of Application
t-Site Evaluation O Renewal Permit 0O Authorization Notice for:
O Construction O Existing System Evaluation [ Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
1 Permit Repair O Permit Transfer [ Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
O Major O Permit Reinstatement O Mobile Home or House
O Minor 0O Compliance Record Review [ The Addition of One or More Bedraoms
{1 Alteration Permit 0 Personal Hardship
O Major [0 Temporary Housing
0 Minor [0 Other-Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with |
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signature | fy that the infarmation | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents
permission to ent the abbye described property for the sole purpose of this application

e ([JO—— ¢ / Vs / 20
Signature \r) l</ Date

PUse, HAvsors 360 —600- by BUWISHROS D @ Wi nog,

Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly) Applicant’s Phone Applicant’s E-Mail Address

3508 Nw (297H ST Vine WA AT s

Applicant s Mailing Address

Applicant is the 0 Owner RAuthorized Representative 0O Licensed Septic Installer

O Authorization Attached

Installers Name



RECEIVED
Clatsop County

n
Onsite Septic System Program AUG 25 2020

820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 CLATSOP ¢
Wi \i( L¥ ',C A }
Astoria, Oregon 97103 SOF GO. PUBLIC HEALTH
Phone 503 325-9302

www.co.clatsop.or.us ﬁ \%(9'-)@ 020 1”5\?5

Notice Authorizing Representative

l, f/ﬁ"’%h %6/ l/ﬁk%\ga £ L f~ , have authorized

(Property Owner — Please Print)

?“15‘5 /’/nﬂ{vm’\ To act as my agent in performing

(Authorized Reéresentative — Please Print)
the activities. necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater treatment program

services provided by Clatsop County on the property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340,
division 071. | agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility.

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION
72632 =921 _TUY 6TATIo R D, AcToREA oP, 920

Property Situs or Road Address

And described in the records of Clatsop County as: X' i* )399 = BOS
Township (P A Range ¢ Section & 3 Tax Lot ‘o923 RA©c3os"Map ID
Township Range Section Tax Lot Map ID
PROPERTY OWNER:
Name: Ert(/(o'k\ ﬂ%n[ /‘/‘/l}t(q LLG Email:___ —
(1/]7- “ ¢ )
Mail Address: m <&, /3’ A& City/State/Zip _Jdtoie. ¢ U, ?)7{?3
Phone: £ ©3- ?3 7'5600 FAX:

Signature: ?/L/A\ /7/4./124 Date: & -/ §- 2020

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Name: Zwss HAwgow Email;._ K WSSHAL o~ 1@ 1o (o om
Mail Address: 35/06( ASY IZ?TN fy— City/State/Zip VA UCocL(/Fill, bes VAl sy ey
Phone: 3&0 — 400 ~ 606 FAX: =

LN

Signature: ﬁ,ﬁ )é(,u\ Date: 0'/20/20
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Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

Transaction Receipt _ Astoria, Oregon 97103
Record ID: 186-20-000258-EVAL 503-325-9302
Fax: 503-325-9303

IVR Number: 186039533857 hea]th@co_clatsop_or.us

Receipt Number: 453890
|

Receipt Date: 8/25/20

https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progran

Parcel: 80823AA00305

Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description ! Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date
8/25/20 1.00 Lots Site evaluation - Single family ‘ 81-7201 $741.00 $741.00
dwelling, per lot - enter # of lots for
initial visit
8/25/20 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
8/25/20 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $100.00 $100.00
Payment Method: Credit card Payer: Russ Hanson Payment Amount: $850.00
authorization: ;
80225031 ;
, !
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $850.00

Printed: 8/25/20 3:56 pm ' Page 1 of 1 FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr
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Annette Brodigan
R e e A T S T —“

Subject: FW: Hurtco Partitions
Attachments: tp8_8_23ad.pdf; tp8_8_23aa.pdf

From: Eileen Ystad

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2019 10:00 AM
To: Annette Brodigan

Subject: RE: Hurtco Partitions

Hi Annette,

I'was at a canference last week, just getting to my emails.

This was a very confusing transactian. Thay did a lot line adjustment first and removed a strip from account 80823AA —
300 and combined it imto 80823-1200. Then Instrument 201809875 which is Partition Plat 2018-019

was recorded and we created a 1201, it is a two lot partition. We created a new map for the area and itisnowon 8 8
23AD. The partitiom plat accounts are tax lot 100 and 200. | have attached a new map.

Imstrurment murmber 201809876 is Partition Plat 2018-020. The parent account is 80823AA — 300. Accounts 305 and 306
were created by the partition. There was a deed of dedication for part of the county road. | have attached a new map
for that map alse.

If you have mare questions, feel free to contact me.

£
P

SOF-IIEG747

From: Eileen Ystad

Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2019 3:15 PM

To: Adam Niles; Clancie Adams; Annette Brodigan; Dale Barrett; Carlson, Jodi; DeeAnne McCall
(dee@pacifictitlecompany.com)

Subject: Hurtco Partitions

Two Partitions on this property, a lot line adjustment, a deed of dedication, and a new map.

Instrument number for pla is 201809518. It recorded 12/14/2018.

Instrument number for Deed of Dedication 201809697. It recorded 12/20/2018

Instrument number for Partition Plat 2018-19 201809875.It recorded 12/31/2018 — Created a new map 80823AD
Instrument number for Partition Plat 2018-20 201809876. It recorded 12/31/2018

If you have any questions, let me know.

Eileen Ystao

Liteen Gstad

Semion d[b“td/ﬁz}ﬁ/{&f‘

6%1&‘0/7 éjowré,z Assessment & Tavation
820 Luckange Street Sute 200
Astoria, OF 97703
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ED'S

Septic Tank Cleaning Service ( DATE =, ]
Licensed & Bonded g "'/ =7 é*/
Rt. 4 Box 621 NUMBER 7
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103

CLYDE McDONALD 458-6521

~

%/uw’/ Cs I pus /ﬂ/é
LY, Bax 3587

//«nz—mn,/; d/’cf’/)’ 7
12# /D/g.f’,f' /@//9 /45/6/ lu}VO

TERMS:

. %@ / 73?55 peTdc W%R REMITTANCE %

- DATE CHARGES AND CRED!TS | BALANCE

, V/Oc)/) oo S o2 coma ”
D A-EY ,Pc/m/&/ 7o 1%&7%4{@ A0 0D

ED's p?\IYT'I‘—ﬁST A:\ASUL\IT
Septic Tank Cleaning Service %ng IN THIS COLUM

PRODUCT 9&2 fnc.. Groton, Mass. 01471 To Order PHONE TOLL FREE 1-800-225-6360

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL ﬁUAllﬁ
REGEIVED

FEB 0 2 1334
ASTURIA BRAMCH OFFICE

et



e
A

— TV

Taox LoT

li

e : 2} .!/

I

Wl
o
.:\

/ Pl

/
o7
r)-31-99
. foe 7
As - bur/+ / /7 e~ Cover

- \\

/ o
&\/\/ ‘/‘}//

4

7 BEDROOMS nmsa .

e
///P/ym i’;{m(‘} HO 7;‘ /}OO/(EG;' i
A J 4

- f’/i’»‘ 7 Lo /',C

I'e i /{,-,,//
Loe a1l




36478 ,, ~

Control No. i STATE OF OREGON . PERMIT NO. _94=05
$_125.00 DE~ARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALI{Y

Fee

o
D New Construction Repair D Other

Permit Issued To __Patricia Weirup 8N 8W 23 200 & 1200 ~  _Clatsop

(Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Rfﬂre) (Section) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)

Ivy Station Road Svensen A pui M otd 0/ 01-10-94

(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signatur: (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS
EXPIRATION DATE _ January 10, 1995 TYPE OF SYSTEM __Standard

Average Daily Sewage Flow 150 Gallons/Day Design Peak Sewage Flow 300 Gallons/Day
New concr&fae

Tank Volume __O_ Gallons Disposal Trenches XX Seepage Bed(s) O - _  Square Feet

Maximum Depth L inches. Minimum Depth 24— inches. _ 300  Linear Feet

Equal O Loop O Serial XX Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches 10' on centers .

Total Rock Depth 12 inches. Below Pipe 6— inches. Above Pipe 2—_ inches. O Rake Sidewall

S egiai Conditions (Follow Attached (,32,3t plan) Install as per plot plan and specifications submitted.

1zed for a maximum two bedroom residence. Septic tank to be properly abandon and
submit copy of the pumping receipt.

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT _North Coast Branch Office - 861-3280.

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

Instatier __[3:/] C ;L/c:'/a/.zzs Excayeatrony NN ;
l ‘ i . See As-built plot plan
Final Insp. Date L= 2 ’qq ; Ll T linlfile.

B(lnspectedBy,QL’dr_’/u_.Qsza_f_C/ ,

O Issued by Operation of Law

O Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340, b SO A
Division 71 sl S . O O

§

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

&&u#&w 00:/10’/0/ /55//_{?5 2-3- '7‘,/ /é!ﬂ% [;c?:s%/)?ﬂmcé

(Authorized Sign7iure) (Titlgh (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—(R 4/90)



STATE OF C¢~750N
ENTAL QUALITY
NORTH COAST OFFICE
17 N. Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIR

S

Dat  ec'd_[/-% -~ 73
Date Completed,/—£ -4/
Required Fee £1/25 ¢
Receipt No. .5 @3 7
Control No. BL«f 75

FOR_APPLICANT ‘S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)
Paieic i e tvoy

(Property Owner's N%%§)
Legal Description

C o

(7. X%

Lot Si;e'(Acreq§e or Dimensions)

(WA TCATEYS

(Appiicanc's

of Property (Township)

For Parcels in Platted

(Section)

Name if Different frém Owner)
R0 — [200 !

g g

A3

(Tax Lot/Acct. No.)

(County)

Subdivisions, Indlcate (Subdivision Name)

(Lot Number)

{Block Number)

Proposed Facility

{ ] Single Family Residence

[ ] Other

(Specify)
"Existing Facility
Single Family Resldence

(Number of Bedrooms)

(Number of Bedrooms)

{ ] Other

(Specify)

Water Supply

&fogublic (Community System)
{ ] Private i

(Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.

[ ] Site Evaluation Report

[ ] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
[w}"Permit to Repalr On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [

Permit Renewal

Existing System Report
Plan Review

Other (Specify).

O p— o p—
St St Skt et S

APPLICATION FOR:

gy oy, ooy po— i

} Authorization Notice

Purpose of Authorization Notice
] Connect to an existing syster
not currently in use
] Replace one mobile home with
with another or a house
Replace or rebuild a house
Addition of one or more bedrc
Personal hardship
Temporary housing
] Other (Specify)

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the .
propriate fee and attachments requéred-in the guidance packet. Your site must be prepared ac
rding to instructions in the guidance packet before action can be taken on this ggpiiggcigl

co
BK mg signature, I certify that the information 1 have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the

above described property for the purpose of this applicacti

)= 593

Vs f‘ﬁﬁé} Ao LosipD
7

(Sighature)

Owner’sﬂnailinn Address

{Date)

on. -

ﬁ/f/:;thorized Representative
[ 1 Licensed Installer

License No.

—Applicant's Malling Address ({f different) _

FT o £Lax &7
<TO rie ¢

Phone ééﬁ%gVﬁ‘ oo

Phone

IW\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)




STATE OF OREGON
DEP+.«fMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUAL._

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
PLOT PLAN

¢ o e 2 :
Property Owner p"\W/ Clia W&’ ru P A Date ) = »37 - 9 £/

Location: T. g/v R. gW Sec.. 23 Tax Lot/Acct. No. ‘Q’Oo& /ch’)

- Indicate North in Circle
BTV T
// x,
= ! H
I | Y PP P
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2 SI T H R N L 9!
837\65 1 s e > L ol ] /o |~
7 N ~ f
\\\ N N O:'f” : r’@/%L
S N » ; ln;c,p
%r\,f“ D Lhe (1‘1 /O,J N N ~ -
e L“{'f’/@ ”,’\/_ “\\ - ~No ™ P~
A1 N : - D=L
S AL e ledists [N IS
k / \ h I/‘biq’C:’l ’:’ Z/j—b. J ¥ '\ g —
REMARKS: ; %@f/bm € s P’Pcfu m,’o()
THIS SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED WITH D, E/.Q.
APPROVED MATERTALS AND RULES! i
Q:ﬂ (,/]Mlm/ DEPT. OF FAVIRIEMEATAL QUALITY
RECEED
FOR DEQ USE ONLY ‘JAN 0 6 1994
[0 Approved Permit Number ASTORIA ﬁ(ﬁﬂﬁﬂ_ﬁmai_

[] Disapproved By:

(SANITARIAN SIGNATURE) (DATE)



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Ol

North Coas? Branch Office ) DEPARTMENT OF
17 North Highway 101

Warrenton, OR 97146 ENVIRONMENTAL
Phone (503) 861-3280 QUALITY

Date: November 17, 1993
Patricia Weirup
Route 6 Box 67
Astoria, OR 97103

Re: Evaluation Report for On-Site Sewage Disposal Repair
T8N, R8W, Section 23, Tax Lot 200 & 1200, Clatsop County,
East side of Ivy Station Road and south of mobile home.

Dear Patricia:

I have conducted an evaluation on the above described property for
a repair (replacement) on-site sewage disposal system. This
evaluation and report is based upon current Department of
Environmental Quality regulations governing on-site sewage
disposal, Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 340, Divisions
71, 72 & 73.

During the site visit on November 10, 1993, the steel septic tank

lid was exposed. The 1lid was removed and sewage effluent was
observed well above the top of the outlet invert and up to the
level of the tank 1lid. Two disposal trenches were probed out.

Sewage effluent was ponding downslope in the disposal field area.
Gray water from the kitchen was observed ponding at a point where
the connection between the septic tank inlet and the gray water
discharge pipe was made.

An artificial pond has been created downslope of the drain field.
It is not possible to maintain the minimum 100 foot setback to this
surface water. As a result, this pond will need to be filled in
with soil. Conrad Weirup agreed to abandoned the pond.

Since the septic system encompasses two separate tax 1lots, an
easement between the two tax lots is required. You may be able to
avoid the need for an easement by having the two separate lots
combined. You can contact the Clatsop County Assessor’s Office to
determine if this is feasible. If not, then an easement form must
be notarized, filed in the Clatsop County Clerk’s office and
recorded on the deed to the property. Please bring the easement
form to our office before filing to make sure it has been fille
out correctly. A copy of the easement form is enclosed.

.

811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390

(503) 229-56

96

TDD (503) 229-6993

DEQ-1



— N

Patricia Weirup
November 17, 1993
Page 2

Based upon the results of the study, on-site sewage disposal repair
is feasible for the installation of a Standard Serial Distribution
system, as described in the enclosed construction detail and
setback sheets. Only a limited area of this property is available
for sewage disposal without the use of an effluent pump system.
The disposal field must be installed in the approved area (most
upslope disposal trench located on test pit) as indicated on the
enclosed site diagram. The existing steel septic tank must be
properly abandoned and the new DEQ approved septic tank should be
set as high as possible so as to maintain a setback to the drainage
way which runs through the lower portion of the property.

Please note that this approval is site specific to the area tested
and does not address or warrant the potential or feasibility of
locating the system elsewhere on the property.

For repair permit issuance, a detailed and to-scale plot plan is
required. The plot plan must show the layout of the entire system
including setbacks to the property lines, water line, building
foundations, etc. Also include a materials list giving type and
capacity of septic tank to be used and manufacturer of drop boxes.
The plot plan must show the test pit with the most upslope disposal
trench being installed on the test pit. You can install the
trenches further upslope, 1if possible. The completed plot plan
must be submitted to our office by November 30, 1993, and the
system installed no later than December 15, 1993. Failure to
follow through with these compliance dates may result in our office
referring your file onto the Department’s Enforcement Section.

If you should have any questions, please feel welcome to contact me
at 861-3280.

Sdnceredy.

Mo Lberetel

Dewey W. Darold. R.S.
Environmental Specialist
Northwest Region

Water Quality

enc: Site Diagram
Construction Detail Sheet
Setback Sheet
Easement Form

cc: Conrad Weirup
Bill C. Hughes, Bill C. Hughes Excavation



Date /~/7-93

R /
Applicant 5%74uﬁau Oveﬂwyp

Tax Lot _ 00 /200 gection __23 Twp _5 Rng & _ Acreage /2J3/5 57

Y. 1. For the installation of an STANDARD SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM on the
above property, the following construction specifications shall

apply:
X

The septic tank shall have minimum liquid capacity of
Jou © gallons.

The disposal field shall be constructed in Seria !
distribution with a MAXIMUM TRENCH DEPTH of _ 2% inches
and a minimum trench depth of >& inches. _There must be
at least _/Z inches of backfill -over the top of the
drainrock, measured from the natural ground surface.

With the soil conditions on this site, /30 lineal feet
of disposal trench will be required per 150 gallons maximum
projected daily sewage flow. For the proposed development,
a minimum of _30C total lineal feet of disposal trench is
required. Disposal trenches shall be constructed 2 feet
wide on 10 foot minimum centers with no individual trench
exceeding 125 feet in length. The trenches and
distribution piping shall be installed within one (1) inch
of level, contoured to the natural ground surface.

A curtain drain is required as a component of this system.
This groundwater interceptor shall be constructed 12 inches
wide by inches deep with inches of clean
drainrock placed over a 4 inch perforated collection pipe.
The trench and collection pipe shall be constructed on a
grade of 0.2 to 0.4 feet of fall per 100 feet of line. A
minimum 10 foot upslope setback must be maintained from the
disposal trenches.. The collection piping shall be
exhausted by a non-perforated pipe to a point below and
away from the disposal field. The end of the outfall shall
consist of heavy duty pipe with the outlet protected by a
flap gate or grate.

An effluent 1lift pump may be necessary to construct the
disposal field in the approved area at the correct trench

depths.

The top of the disposal trench drainrock shall be protected
by filter fabric.

Specific construction setback requirements are outlined in
the enclosed listing. :

2. The following conditions shall apply to this system installation:

For sanitation purposes, the minimum lot size for this
single building site is .

SFFE OTHER SThHE



r————

This lot size will require an approved off-site public or
comm ‘ty water supply.
\\/ K//

This system shall not be installed on slopes in excess of
percent.

Construction of this system is limited to the summer month:
(June through September) with dry soil and site conditions.

No part of the system shall be installed within the
easement or right-of-way.

N 3. Special Conditions: 5@9%%4 cﬂzﬁc/ ﬁg/ & ﬂw%xlﬂﬁwﬁv7 7%9@

$5a430n7 f?%ménbﬁ

IW\WC10\WC10842.5

Do Orsde]

Sanitarian, DEQ Astoria Branch Office




- MIN"MUM SETBACK REQUIREM™NTS
Date /)=l 7-93 |

Applicant /%z 7{'//6 i Oi)é,';’ulﬂ

Tax Lot 290+ 1Zo¢ Section Z3 Twp _J  Rng §___ Acreage/Z&305>
SETBACK REQUIRED DISPOSAL FIELD TREATMENT AND
(as marked) OR AREA! DISTRIBUTION UNITS?
M Groundwater Supplies (wells)? 100° 50
D Springs
Upslope from system 50! 50!
Downslope from system 100? 50!
Ll Surface Public Waters* 100! 50!
’ For Sand Filter System (only) 50! . 50!
B4 Intermittent Streans’ ‘ @ @
EZ’ Groundwater Interceptors’ ‘
On a slope 3% or less 20" (20?
On a slope greater than 3% .
- Upslope from system 10' 10!
- Downslope from system éfﬁ) 25"
L] cuts Manmade’ _ ! '
L] Escarpments® _ ' '
] Curtain Drains
Upslope from system 10! 10!
Downslope from system 50! 25°
@ Property Lines 10! 10!
BDJ  water vines 10" ) 10'
EZI Building Foundations (all) 10! 5!
D Other ' !

Special Conditions: /47?7’/}4(‘@/ pondd 7 Lo qéawaénf’cf - 70//&//}/.
—,--/ A S "
5"/4/(/ 25 7/887[ 7;0"97 f%/-‘ ab audenpd /)on/
7/

! Includes all disposal trenches, "bottomless" sand filter, seepage beds and replacement
area.

2 Includes septic tank, effluent sewer, header pipes, drop boxes, distribution box, sand
filter, dosing tank, pressure line, etc.

SEE OTHER SIDE



{
3 . Includes temporarily abandoned wells, agricultural wells}‘éfc.

4 Means creeks, streams, rivers, lakes, bays, ponds, marshes, reservoirs, etc.; public or
private, natural or manmade setback measured from bank drop-off or mean yearly high water
mark. '

5 Drainageway or groundwater interceptor that continuously flows water for a period of

greater than 2 months but not continuously for any year.

é Any natural or artificial groundwater or surface water drainage system including footing
drains, agricultural drain tile, ditches, etc.

7 Land surface as a result of mechanical land shaping where the modified slope exceeds 50
percent, and the depth of the cut exceeds thirty (30) inches or the effective soil depth.

8 Natural occurring slopes greater than 50% which extend vertically 6 feet or more
calculated from top to toe characterized by a cliff or steep hillside; setback is

measured from top of slope break.

Sanitayian, DEQ Astoria Brarich Office

IW\WC10\WC10735.5



S"""“ EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET
Evalustor: Lo Pl /}ﬁm' /} Cf'l

Tax Reference:  §OF =232 ~ 200 41200
T ; ] 7 ,_ P -
Applicant: Poleicin ) Date: _ /)-/0-93 Parcel Size: /7. 83 Heres /5257 Heces
« / A , Y
DEPTH | TEXTURE SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND MOTTLING (NOTATION), % COARSE FRAGMENTS,
ROOTS, STRUCTURE, LAYER LIMITING EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC.
O—’-,»‘OH Sik 0 \/»35/2 W, C’!;V qmbﬂ'giﬁ Lovswn Moc/ {i}";g Qror ?f;*:
i o : 4 T L mMEd . 3 y
Pit1 | /O-2/ St [OYE Yy e ety yuish brevta ot 5L K 40 = Loy —
2/-24" ScL e.e 5/ Vel s b bvavi. o ) ,
29= 4| Sce J0YR7N Lt Gro v/ 25 P 9SE Shamn hrown faiat Frew) s ?iTer
Yo"~ §0° 5L [OYR 7] b 778 R E/E  recldic by v lFowl AR [ o aateo]
Pit 2
Pit3
Pit 4
Landscape Notes: _ /}7a4 ’/} [ #) f';/’?/:::f
7 X -
Slope: O -7% Aspect: S Groundwater Type: Ter parcs y
/ <7 e o A p
Other Site Notes:  //7r. (ow e {'L-f M}g’;‘sw 1 Grr— 5y ;ri,: N T ,,zrfA;fe,
7
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Peak Daily Flow: gpd  Average Daily Flow: gpd
1. Initial System: Disposal Facility: (linear feet/square feet) Max. Depth: inches
inches

2. Replacement System: Disposal Facility: (linear feet/square fect) Max. Depth:

Special Conditions:

PLOT PLAN ON REVERSE SIDE

TW\TABLE\WH4933.5 (10/91)
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
North Coast Branch Office

17 North Highway 101

Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone (503) 861-3280

Date: November 1, 1993

TO: Patricia Weirup
T8N,R8W,S23,TL200 17.83 Acres
Ivy Station Road

FROM: Dewey W. Darold, R.S.
Environmental Specialist

SUBJECT: Complaint Investigation

On November 1, 1993, at 4:15 pm, I stopped by the above described
property to investigate a sewage complaint. At that time, I
spoke with a Mr. Conrad Wierup. I observed sewage effluent on
the ground surface about 30 to 40 feet south of the house which
is south of the mobile home on the east side of Ivy Station Road.
I told Mr. Weirup that we would need to have him come into our
office and make application for a Department repair permit. He
said that he was aware of the sewage problem. His mother,
Patricia, is the deed holder of the property.

I showed Conrad where to dig a test pit and told him that it
would need to be a minimum 100 feet from the pond downslope.
Also, told him that he would need to uncover the septic tank 1lid.
They said that they were going to fill the pond in. I told them
that would be alright but would still like to maintain a minimum
50 foot setback and could not install a new disposal field in the
area which is already septic. Told him that I would not write a
NON if we receive a repair application within one week. Conrad
said that he would be in by one week. Conrad’s wife and his
mother were on-site, I suspect.



BE £30. P;e 7 2~

EASEMENT

ST A ASTORIA BRANCH OFFig
. ,
wiereas | ATTUEL M, WE/ Raf ("GRANTOR")is the owner e

of the following two lots (or parcels) of real property located in
County, Oregon, to wit:

y . Jwicor
R Y Py ) \‘}Qg/v /ef?'?\je % (J Sec.:

T3y

WHEREAS GRANTOR has applied to the State of Oregon through its Department
of Environmental Quality ("State"™ or "GRANTEE") for a report of site
evaluation for the proposed construction of an individual on-site sewage
disposal system ("Report") on Lot I intended to serve Lot II; and

WHEREAS Oregon Administrative Rules, 340-71-130(11)(b) and 340-71-
150(4) (a) require GRANTOR to execute an easement and covenant in favor of the
State as a condition precedent to issuance of a favorable report concerning
the construction of a system on one lot intended to serve another lot;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the issuance of the report to GRANTOR
by the State, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, GRANTOR hereby conveys to the State ("GRANTEE"), its
successors and assigns, a perpetual, non-exclusive, appurtenant easement in,
upon, and running with Lot I allowing the GRANTEE'S officers, agents,
employees and representatives to enter and inspect, including by excavation,
the on-site sewage disposal system on Lot I serving Lot II.

GRANTORS, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns,
covenant and agree:

-1. To grant or reserve, and record a utility easement, in a form
approved by the GRANTEE, in favor of the owner of Lot II upon
severance of the above described lots; and



That Lot I shall not be put to any use which would be detrimental
to the permitted system or contrary to any law (including an
administrative rule) applicable to the permitted system.

2.
IN
day of e s , 19.&¢S .
STATE OF OREGON )
) ss
County of (CIaksop )
)
D i, 1993 )
- )

Cloant 7. 2k

ITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR executed this easement on this _lLQ_:;

(Grantors)

AN

<

Personally appeared the above—named/f;223ﬁ9t(‘ﬁ\ . O Psu&?

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument

to be their voluntary act.

Before me:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 16, 1997

OFFICIAL SEAL
CYNTHIA 8% JOHNZON
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSICN NO. 025378
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- CLATSOP COUNTY HEALTH DEPART" IT

Seuage Dlsposal Plot‘Plan ‘ 9/ ‘
; 7?«——;)/

_ 'Date. , | i.f .z_;,; Bulldlng Appllcatlon # :?3’??§§§Zf
_ Owners b”’fwwﬁfl/ C:¢’7/f hﬁﬁf bl Installer . i g

Instructions: All plans shall be drawn to scale shOW1ng dlrectlon and approx1nate
. slope of the surface, location of walls_dnd water supply lines, areas
- intended for vehicular use, and all structures on the plot. It shall
l also show the number of bedrooms inleach structure, and the location

. of the proposed subsurface sewage dlsposal system with respect to lot
lines and structures. (See example on reverse side.) Show a reserved
. area for repair or expansion of the dlsposal system., This area shall
be located in adequate soil and be at least equal to the area required

<for the original system. A . ;
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